# OP \$40.00 4405885

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Equipment, Inc.		10/20/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Custom Equipment, LLC
Street Address:	2647 Hwy 175
City:	Richfield
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53076
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4405885	HY-BRID LIFTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2485940650

Email: tmdocketing@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas P. LaLone

Address Line 1:39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140Address Line 4:Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67894-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas P. LaLone
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas P. LaLone/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate of Conversion for filing (R1689289x7A4C4)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion for filing (R1689289x7A4C4)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0702



For Office



#### **State of Wisconsin**

#### **Department of Financial Institutions**

#### **Endorsement**

### CUSTOM EQUIPMENT, INC.

Received Date: 10/20/2017

Filed Date: 10/23/2017

Filing Fee:

\$150.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00

Entity ID#: C036448

Total Fee:

\$175.00

Certificate of Conversion, converting a WI domestic Corp (Chap 180) into a WI domestic LLC (Chap 183)

Name Change

Effective Date: October 20, 2017

OOS# 201710205380587

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0703

**OPTIONAL EXPEDITED SERVICE** 

+ \$25.00

#### DO NOT STAPLE

Sec. 178.1144, 179.76(3) & (5), 180.1161(3) & (5), 181.1161(3) & (5) and 183.1207(3) & (5), Wis. Stats.

## State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### 1. Before conversion:

Company Nan		
	Custom Equipment, Inc.	·
Indicate (X) Entity Type	☐ General Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Limited Liability Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats) ☐ Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.)  ☑ Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of  WI  (state or country *)

#### 2. After conversion:

Company Nan	ne: Custom Equipment, LLC	
Indicate (X) Entity Type	☐ General Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Limited Liability Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats) ☐ Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.)  ☑ Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of  wi (state or country)

DFI/CORP/1000 (0703/17)

**RECORDED: 08/01/2019** 

676701-1 973CAZ TRADEMARK

REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0704

<sup>\*</sup> If a foreign (out-of-state) business entity is converting to a Wisconsin business entity, attach a certificate of status (variously called "certificate of existence" or "certificate of good standing") issued by the Secretary of State or other appropriate official in the jurisdiction where the foreign business entity is organized, to include the name of the business entity and its date of incorporation or formation.